COMPANY, INC. FOR SEWER MAINTENANCE 

FISCAL IMP ACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is two (2) one­
year contract extensions for the periods of July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021 and July 1, 2021 
to June 30, 2022, at an estimated price of One Million, Two Hundred Eighty-Five 
Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighty Dollars ($1,285,880.00) plus a two percent (2%) 
increase for each extension period. 

The above-referenced Ordinance was given two separate readings by title 
only and upon a motion of Council Member Harlee, seconded by Council Member Freel, 
the Ordinance was received, recorded and referred to the Public Works & Transportation